Department of Health

LINDA NICOLE MCCLEISH-LOPEZ

License Number: ME163585
Data As Of 10/28/2025

Profession Medical Doctor

License ME163585

License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Dispensing Practitioner

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue Date 07/03/2023

Address of Record 8216 Constellation Blvd
TAMPA, FL 33621

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ADCOCK, JAMES PAUL SUBORDINATE = ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 480 10/20/2025
ALVAREZ, JESSICA ELIZABETH SUBORDINATE  ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 486 10/14/2025

AQQAD, OMAR SUBORDINATE ~ ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS 798 10/14/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

AUSTIN, LLALANDO L Il
BECK, KRISTIN AVANELL
BETSARAKIS, GARRETT
BLEVINS, ANNA VELDKAMP
BOCKLER, HARRIS

BOZ, AMY MUNCASTER
CHUNG, DIANA

CHUNG, JULIA

CORNMAN, JACOB
CURREN, ANDREW SYKES
DENNIS, MICHAEL
FICHTNER, LINDSEY

FISH, ERIC D

GERRY, CASEY LADD
GRAFF, HEIDI J

GRYN, SAMANTHA RYCE
HARRIS, KENDALL BALDWIN
HAUBER, CHRISTIAN
HUDSON, FARAH
JAREMKO, MICHELLE PATRICIA
JOHNSON, MADILYN

JUMP, ANDREW

KOMARIN, AMY ELLEN
LIGON, MACKENSIE
MADATHILATE, NICHOLAS
MASELLA, VINCENT JOSEPH
MEDINA, ROSALINDA
MILLER, ROBERT LEE
MOORE, SENA

NGUYEN, HUY DUC
NGUYEN, ROBERT
THOMAS, MARCUS EVERETT
THORNTON, ERIN MARIE
TOOM, NITHEEN REDDY
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Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License Effective Date

20
266
481
487
1072
81
585
408
660
784
788
1012
497
352
58
567
656
1039
435
458
713
1040
151
802
1020
221
440
491
695
482
971
752
75
618

8/13/2025
6/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
9/4/2025
10/13/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/10/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/15/2025
10/20/2025
6/16/2025
10/13/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/17/2025
10/13/2025
10/17/2025
10/17/2025
10/17/2025
6/13/2025
10/17/2025
10/17/2025
1/20/2025
9/1/2025
11/21/2024
6/17/2025
9/9/2025
9/4/2025



	LINDA NICOLE MCCLEISH-LOPEZ
	License Number: ME163585
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Subordinate Practitioners

