### LINDA NICOLE MCCLEISH-LOPEZ

# License Number: ME163585

Data As Of 12/14/2025

Profession Medical Doctor
License ME163585
License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Dispensing Practitioner

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027 License Original Issue Date 07/03/2023

Address of Record 8216 Constellation Blvd
TAMPA, FL 33621

No

Controlled Substance Prescriber

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-

malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

# **Secondary Locations**

No secondary locations found.

# Discipline/Admin Action

## **Emergency Actions**

No Emergency Actions Found

### **Discipline Cases**

No Discipline Found

## **Public Complaints**

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at: Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

#### Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

# **Subordinate Practitioners**

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ADCOCK, JAMES PAUL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	480	10/20/2025
ALVAREZ, JESSICA ELIZABETH	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	486	10/14/2025
AQQAD, OMAR	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	798	10/14/2025

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
AUSTIN, LLALANDO L II	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	20	8/13/2025
BECK, KRISTIN AVANELL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	266	6/13/2025
BETSARAKIS, GARRETT	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	481	10/13/2025
BLEVINS, ANNA VELDKAMP	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	487	10/13/2025
BOCKLER, HARRIS	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1072	10/13/2025
BOZ, AMY MUNCASTER	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	81	9/4/2025
CHUNG, DIANA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	585	10/13/2025
CHUNG, JULIA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	408	10/20/2025
CORNMAN, JACOB	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	660	10/20/2025
CURREN, ANDREW SYKES	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	784	10/10/2025
DENNIS, MICHAEL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	788	10/20/2025
DULLEN, JONATHAN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1101	11/4/2025
FICHTNER, LINDSEY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1012	10/20/2025
FISH, ERIC D	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	497	10/20/2025
GERRY, CASEY LADD	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	352	10/20/2025
GRAFF, HEIDI J	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	58	10/15/2025
GRYN, SAMANTHA RYCE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	567	10/20/2025
HARRIS, KENDALL BALDWIN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	656	6/16/2025
HAUBER, CHRISTIAN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1039	10/13/2025
HUDSON, FARAH	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	435	10/20/2025
JAREMKO, MICHELLE PATRICIA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	458	10/20/2025
JOHNSON, MADILYN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	713	10/17/2025
JUMP, ANDREW	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1040	10/13/2025
KOMARIN, AMY ELLEN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	151	10/17/2025
LIGON, MACKENSIE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	802	10/17/2025
MADATHILATE, NICHOLAS	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1020	10/17/2025
MASELLA, VINCENT JOSEPH	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	221	6/13/2025
MEDINA, ROSALINDA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	440	10/17/2025
MILLER, ROBERT LEE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	491	10/17/2025
MOORE, SENA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	695	1/20/2025
NGUYEN, HUY DUC	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	482	9/1/2025
NGUYEN, ROBERT	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	971	11/21/2024
PATEL, SHIVAM	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	836	11/25/2025
THOMAS, MARCUS EVERETT	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	752	6/17/2025
THORNTON, ERIN MARIE	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	75	9/9/2025
TOOM, NITHEEN REDDY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	618	9/4/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.